Declaration of Conformity
Manufacture:  Acme Commercial Ways(Pvt)Ltd
Nowl More,Roras Road, Sialkot 51310- Pakistan
Email: info@acme-cw.com
Website: www.acme-cw.com
EU Representative: CMC Medical Devices & Drugs SL
C/ Horacio Lengo N18, 29006 Málaga, Spain
Email: info@cmcmedicaldevices.com
SRN: ES-AR-000000293
Product:  Hollowware: Hollowware are intended for use in the
transportation, preparation, serving, sterilizing and storage of
surgical instruments and/or medical devices/or liquid
substances. Hollowware such as bedpans, urinals and sputum
pots allow patients to have bowel movement, urinate,
excreting sputum while in the bed.
Basic UDI-DI: See Annex A
Applicable Regulation:  MDR 2017/745
Classification:  Class  I, Rule 01 as per MDR 2017/ 745 Annex VIII Chapter III
Conformity Assessment:
MDR 2017/745 Annex IX, Chapters I and III
We, ACME COMMERCIAL WAYS (PVT) LTD herewith Declare under our sole responsibility
that the product(s) mentioned above meet the provisions of the Medical Device Regulatory
MDR 2017/745. File of technical documentation keep under the premises of the
Manufacturer as per MDR 2017/745 Annex II & Annex III.
Date of Issue:  May 02, 2024
Valid Till:  May 01, 2025
Responsible Person:  Mr. Ahad Masood (Director)
Signature:
Place:
Sialkot- Pakistan
Annex A
S. # Article # Description Basic UDI-DI
1 16-001-001 STERILIZING DRUMS DIA 80MM HEIGHT 8MM  ++G21716001001CT
2 16-002-002 STERILIZING DRUMS DIA 120MM HEIGHT 120MM  ++G21716002002D4
3 16-003-003 STERILIZING DRUMS DIA 160MM HEIGHT 120MM  ++G21716003003DD
4 16-004-004 STERILIZING DRUMS DIA 190MM HEIGHT 140MM  ++G21716004004DN
5 16-005-005 STERILIZING DRUMS DIA 190MM HEIGHT 200MM  ++G21716005005DX
6 16-006-006 STERILIZING DRUMS DIA 240MM HEIGHT 120MM  ++G21716006006E8
7 16-007-007 STERILIZING DRUMS DIA 240MM HEIGHT 160MM  ++G21716007007EH
8 16-008-008 STERILIZING DRUMS DIA 240MM HEIGHT 240MM  ++G21716008008ES
9 16-009-009 STERILIZING DRUMS DIA 290MM HEIGHT 120MM  ++G21716009009F3
10 16-010-010 STERILIZING DRUMS DIA 290MM HEIGHT 160MM  ++G21716010010CY
11 16-011-011 STERILIZING DRUMS DIA 290MM HEIGHT 240MM  ++G21716011011D9
12 16-012-012 STERILIZING DRUMS DIA 340MM HEIGHT 160MM  ++G21716012012DJ
13 16-013-013 STERILIZING DRUMS DIA 340MM HEIGHT 240MM  ++G21716013013DT
14 16-014-014 STERILIZING DRUMS DIA 390MM HEIGHT 145MM  ++G21716014014E4
15 16-015-015 STERILIZING DRUMS DIA 390MM HEIGHT 200MM  ++G21716015015ED
16 16-016-016 STERILIZING DRUMS DIA 390MM HEIGHT 290MM  ++G21716016016EN
17 16-017-00 NEEDLE BOX 150 x 95 x 13 MM  ++G2171601700P4
18 16-018-00 NEEDLE BOX 150 x 95 x 13 MM   ++G2171601800P9
19 16-019-00 NEEDLE BOX 150 x 95c x 13 MM  ++G2171601900PE
20 16-020-00 NEEDLE BOX 210 x 125c x 17 MM  ++G2171602000N8
21 16-021-00 STERILIZING CASE 50 x 25 x 4.5MM  ++G2171602100ND
22 16-022-00 STERILIZING CASE 65 x 42 x    8MM  ++G2171602200NJ
23 16-023-00 STERILIZING CASE 75 x 25 x 4.5MM  ++G2171602300NP
24 16-024-00 STERILIZING CASE 65DIA x 15MM COMPLETE  ++G2171602400NU
25 16-025-00 STERILIZING CASE 62DIA x 13MM COMPLETE   ++G2171602500NZ
26 16-026-00 STERILIZING CASE 50 x 25 x 4.5MM  ++G2171602600P6
27 16-027-00 STERILIZING CASE 65 x 42 x    8MM   ++G2171602700PB
28 16-028-00 STERILIZING CASE 75 x 25 x 4.5MM  ++G2171602800PG
29 16-029-001 FORCEPS JAR DIA 30 x HEIGHT 90MM  ++G21716029001F9
30 16-030-002 FORCEPS JAR DIA 50 x HEIGHT 100MM  ++G21716030002DP
31 16-031-003 FORCEPS JAR DIA 50 x HEIGHT 120MM  ++G21716031003DY
32 16-032-004 FORCEPS JAR DIA 50 x HEIGHT 160MM  ++G21716032004E9
33 16-033-005 FORCEPS JAR DIA 50 x HEIGHT 180MM  ++G21716033005EJ
34 16-034-006 FORCEPS JAR DIA 50 x HEIGHT 200MM  ++G21716034006ET
35 16-035-007 FORCEPS JAR DIA 60 x HEIGHT 150MM  ++G21716035007F4
36 16-036-008 FORCEPS JAR DIA 80 x HEIGHT 130MM  ++G21716036008FD
37 16-037-009 FORCEPS JAR DIA 80 x HEIGHT 175MM  ++G21716037009FN
38 16-038-001 GALLIPOTS DIA 40 x HEIGHT 30MM 1 OZ  ++G21716038001FD
39 16-039-002 GALLIPOTS DIA 50 x HEIGHT 35MM 2 OZ  ++G21716039002FN
40 16-040-003 GALLIPOTS DIA 55 x HEIGHT 40MM 3 OZ  ++G21716040003E4
41 16-041-004 GALLIPOTS DIA 65 x HEIGHT 45MM 4 OZ  ++G21716041004ED
42 16-042-005 GALLIPOTS DIA 70 x HEIGHT 50MM 6 OZ  ++G21716042005EN
43 16-043-006 GALLIPOTS DIA 85 x HEIGHT 60MM 9 OZ  ++G21716043006EX
44 16-044-007 GALLIPOTS DIA 105 x HEIGHT 60MM 12 OZ  ++G21716044007F8
45 16-045-001 WASH BASIN DIA 270 x HEIGHT 85MM 3.0 L  ++G21716045001F3
46 16-046-002 WASH BASIN DIA 320 x HEIGHT 90MM 4.0 L  ++G21716046002FC
47 16-047-003 WASH BASIN DIA 360 x HEIGHT 100MM 5.5 L  ++G21716047003FM
48 16-048-001 LOTION BOWL 4"  ++G21716048001FQ
49 16-049-002 LOTION BOWL 6"  ++G21716048001FQ
50 16-050-003 LOTION BOWL 8"  ++G21716049002FZ
51 16-051-004 LOTION BOWL 10"   ++G21716050003EF
52 16-052-005 LOTION BOWL 12"  ++G21716052005EZ
53 16-053-01 ENEMA CANE 1Ltr.   ++G2171605301PE
54 16-054-02 ENEMA CANE 1.5Ltr.   ++G2171605402PM
55 16-055-03 ENEMA CANE 2Ltr.   ++G2171605503PU
56 16-056-001 FURNAL 50 x 90MM  ++G21716056001FM
57 16-057-002 FURNAL 80 x 115MM  ++G21716057002FW
58 16-058-003 FURNAL 100 x 125MM  ++G21716058003G7
59 16-059-004 FURNAL 120 x 145MM  ++G21716059004GG
60 16-060-005 FURNAL 150 x 190MM  ++G21716060005EW
61 16-061-006 FURNAL 200 x 220MM  ++G21716061006F7
62 16-062-007 FURNAL 250 x 260MM  ++G21716062007FG
63 16-063-001 SPUTUM CUPS 0.41 85 x 85MM   ++G21716063001FB
64 16-064-001 COTTON JARS 60 x 60MM     0.151  ++G21716064001FJ
65 16-065-002 COTTON JARS 85 x 50MM     0.  21  ++G21716065002FT
66 16-066-003 COTTON JARS 85 x 85MM     0.  41   ++G21716066003G4
67 16-067-004 COTTON JARS 100 x 50MM   0. 351   ++G21716067004GD
68 16-068-005 COTTON JARS 100 x 100MM   0.71  ++G21716068005GN
69 16-069-006 COTTON JARS 100 x 150MM   1.151   ++G21716069006GX
70 16-070-007 COTTON JARS 100 x 200MM   1.41   ++G21716070007FD
71 16-071-008 COTTON JARS 120 x 120MM   1.21  ++G21716071008FN
72 16-072-009 COTTON JARS 150 x 100MM   1.61  ++G21716072009FX
73 16-073-010 COTTON JARS 150 x 150MM   2.51  ++G21716073010FP
74 16-074-011 COTTON JARS 200 x 100MM   3.01  ++G21716074011FY
75 16-075-012 COTTON JARS 200 x 200MM   6.01  ++G21716075012G9
76 16-073-001 KIDNEY DISH 15CM   ++G21716073001FN
77 16-074-002 KIDNEY DISH 20CM  ++G21716074002FX
78 16-075-003 KIDNEY DISH 25CM  ++G21716075003G8
79 16-076-004 KIDNEY DISH 30CM  ++G21716076004GH
80 16-077-001 INSTRUMENTS TRAY WITHOUT LID
200x150x40 MM
 ++G21716077001GJ
81 16-077-001 INSTRUMENTS TRAY WITH LID 200x150x40
MM
 ++G21716077001GJ
82 16-078-002 INSTRUMENTS TRAY WITHOUT LID
250x200x40 MM
 ++G21716078002GT
83 16-078-002 INSTRUMENTS TRAY WITH LID 250x200x40
MM
 ++G21716078002GT
84 16-079-003 INSTRUMENTS TRAY WITHOUT LID
300x250x40 MM
 ++G21716079003H4
85 16-079-003 INSTRUMENTS TRAY WITH LID 300x250x40
MM
  ++G21716079003H4
86 16-080-004 INSTRUMENTS TRAY WITHOUT LID
350x300x40 MM
 ++G21716080004FJ
87 16-080-004 INSTRUMENTS TRAY WITH LID 350x300x40
MM
 ++G21716080004FJ
88 16-086-001 INSTRUMENTS BOX WITH CLIPS 180 x 80 x 40MM  ++G21716086001GN
89 16-087-002 INSTRUMENTS BOX WITH CLIPS 200 x 100 x 60MM  ++G21716086001GN
90 16-088-003 INSTRUMENTS BOX WITH CLIPS 220 x 120 x 60MM  ++G21716088003H8
91 16-089-004 INSTRUMENTS BOX WITH CLIPS 250 x 120 x 60MM  ++G21716089004HH
92 16-090-005 INSTRUMENTS BOX WITH CLIPS 300 x 120 x 60MM  ++G21716090005FX
93 16-091-006 INSTRUMENTS BOX WITH CLIPS 320 x 150 x 60MM  ++G21716091006G8
94 16-092-007 INSTRUMENTS BOX WITH CLIPS 400 x 160 x 75MM  ++G21716092007GH
95 16-093-008 INSTRUMENTS BOX WITH CLIPS 500 x 200 x 120MM   ++G21716093008GS
96 16-094-001 INSTRUMENTS BOX WITH CLIPS 180 x 80 x 40MM  ++G21716094001GK
97 16-095-002 INSTRUMENTS BOX WITH CLIPS 200 x 100 x 60MM  ++G21716095002GU
98 16-096-003 INSTRUMENTS BOX WITH CLIPS 220 x 120 x 60MM  ++G21716096003H5
99 16-097-004 INSTRUMENTS BOX WITH CLIPS 250 x 120 x 60MM  ++G21716097004HE
100 16-098-005 INSTRUMENTS BOX WITH CLIPS 300 x 120 x 60MM  ++G21716098005HP
101 16-099-006 INSTRUMENTS BOX WITH CLIPS 320 x 150 x 60MM  ++G21716099006HY
102 16-100-007 INSTRUMENTS BOX WITH CLIPS 400 x 160 x 75MM  ++G21716100007DD
103 16-101-008 INSTRUMENTS BOX WITH CLIPS 500 x 200 x 120MM  ++G21716101008DN
104 16-102-00 URINAL MALE   ++G2171610200NF
105 16-103-00 URINALFE MALE  ++G2171610300NL
106 16-104-00 BED PANS 350 x 290 x 10MM  ++G2171610400NR
107 16-105-00 BED PANS 350 x 290 x 100MM  ++G2171610500NW
108 16-106-00 FLAT TYPE WITH HANDLE 360 x 255 x 90MM  ++G2171610600P3
109 16-107-001 MESH BASKET 240 x 258 x 50MM  ++G21716107001EJ
110 16-108-002 MESH BASKET 250 x 240 x 100MM  ++G21716108002ET
111 16-109-003 MESH BASKET 240 x 250 x 60MM   ++G21716109003F4
112 16-110-001 MESH BASKET 480 x 258 x 50MM  ++G21716110001DC
113 16-111-002 MESH BASKET 480 x 258 x 100MM  ++G21716111002DM
114 16-112-003 MESH BASKET 520 x 258 x 60MM  ++G21716112003DW
115 16-113-004 MESH BASKET 520 x 258 x 70MM  ++G21716113004E7
116 16-114-005 MESH BASKET 450 x 340 x 70MM  ++G21716114005EG
117 16-115-006 MESH BASKET 320 x 230 x 70MM  ++G21716115006ER
118 16-116-001 MESH BASKET 230 x 130 x 50MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
 ++G21716116001EN
119 16-117-002 MESH BASKET 230 x 130 x 60MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
 ++G21716117002EX
120 16-118-003 MESH BASKET 240 x 130 x 50MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
 ++G21716118003F8
121 16-119-004 MESH BASKET 240 x 130 x 60MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
  ++G21716119004FH
122 16-120-005 MESH BASKET 240 x 250 x 50MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
 ++G21716120005DX
123 16-121-006 MESH BASKET 240 x 250 x 60MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
 ++G21716121006E8
124 16-122-007 MESH BASKET 480 x 250 x 50MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
  ++G21716122007EH
125 16-123-008 MESH BASKET 480 x 250 x 60MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
 ++G21716123008ES
126 16-124-009 MESH BASKET 480 x 250 x 70MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
 ++G21716124009F3
127 16-125-010 MESH BASKET 300 x 300 x 50MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
 ++G21716125010ET
128 16-126-011 MESH BASKET 350 x 350 x 60MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
 ++G21716126011F4
129 16-127-012 MESH BASKET 470 x 400 x 60MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
 ++G21716127012FD
130 16-128-013 MESH BASKET 480 x 480 x 50MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
 ++G21716128013FN
131 16-129-014 MESH BASKET 480 x 480 x 60MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
 ++G21716129014FX
132 16-130-015 MESH BASKET 500 x 300 x 50MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
 ++G21716130015ED
133 16-131-016 MESH BASKET 520 x 300 x 50MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
 ++G21716131016EN
134 16-132-017 MESH BASKET 520 x 300 x 60MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
 ++G21716132017EX
135 16-133-018 MESH BASKET 550 x 430 x 50MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
 ++G21716133018F8
136 16-134-019 MESH BASKET 600 x 300 x 60MM (W/Perforated
Sheet Side)
 ++G21716134019FH
137 16-135-00 ARTHROSCOPE BASKET 290 x 80 x 52MM  ++G2171613500PK
138 16-136-001 ENDOSCOPE BASKET 460 x 80 x 52MM  ++G21716136001FC
139 16-137-002 ENDOSCOPE BASKET 660 x 80 x 52MM  ++G21716137002FM
140 16-138-003 ENDOSCOPE BASKET 670 x 80 x 52MM  ++G21716138003FW
141 16-139-001 TRINKET BOX 90 x 60 x 25MM  ++G21716139001FZ
142 16-140-002 TRINKET BOX 105 x 70 x 25MM  ++G21716140002EF
143 16-141-003 TRINKET BOX 120 x 80 x 25MM  ++G21716141003EQ
144 16-142-001 FINE MESH BASKET WITH LID 120 x 155 x 40MM  ++G21716142001ET
145 16-143-002 FINE MESH BASKET WITH LID 235 x 155 x 40MM  ++G21716143002F4
146 16-144-003 FINE MESH BASKET WITH LID 375 x 260 x 40MM  ++G21716144003FD